
GRAND PRIX OF LITHUANIA 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 MILTIADOUS, 
Lefkios

124 CYP A 25 25 25 25 25 23 24 25 197

2 TAMM, Tauno 95 EST A 24 25 25 24 24 25 24 25 196

3 ROMANS, Arnis 112 LAT A 24 25 24 25 24 24 23 25 194 24

4 WŁODARCZYK, 
Remigiusz

36 POL A 25 25 25 23 22 25 25 24 194 23

5 GRYBĖ, Virgilijus 58 LTU A 25 25 24 25 23 23 25 24 194 21

6 JUHT, Emil 68 EST A 25 24 25 25 23 23 24 24 193

7 TIHVAN, Veikko 64 EST A 24 24 23 25 25 24 24 23 192

8 DYTKOWSKI, 
Przemysław

53 POL A 25 25 22 24 22 23 25 25 191

8 LEIŠYS, Aivaras 20 LTU A 25 25 24 23 23 22 25 24 191

10 GUSLAND, Magne 118 NOR A 25 23 22 25 21 25 24 25 190

10 ROMAN, Kuprijanov 132 EST A 25 24 21 24 23 24 24 25 190

12 WAGNER, Nicolai 19 NOR A 25 24 24 25 23 21 22 25 189

12 LEPP, Rain 108 EST A 25 25 24 24 23 23 22 23 189

14 SPRUKULIS, Juris 48 LAT A 25 25 23 23 22 23 23 24 188

14 CAUNE, Agnese 51 LAT A 24 23 25 22 21 25 25 23 188

16 LAPINSH, Einars 92 LAT A 24 23 24 24 23 23 22 24 187

17 VAITEKŪNAS, 
Nerijus

119 LTU A 22 25 23 25 21 23 23 24 186

17 RUNNIS, Girts 94 LAT A 25 25 24 24 23 19 24 22 186

19 WŁODARCZYK, 
Wiktoria

71 POL A 25 24 21 24 22 23 23 23 185

19 BROKS, Kristaps 109 LAT A 25 24 24 23 24 20 22 23 185

19 ŽIČIUS, Vaidotas 98 LTU A 25 24 25 24 23 20 22 22 185

22 GUZIK, Rafal 110 POL A 23 24 24 23 22 21 24 23 184

22 PETRAITIS, Simas 102 LTU A 25 23 21 23 25 24 21 22 184

24 MIKUCS, Romualds 91 LAT A 24 22 25 23 18 22 24 25 183

25 URBONAS, Vilius 99 LTU B 25 24 23 22 20 23 21 23 181

25 DYTKOWSKI, Piotr 93 POL A 25 23 21 24 23 21 22 22 181

27 ISARYK, Sergij 26 UKR A 21 25 23 23 21 20 22 25 180

27 KONTTAVAARA, 
Kyösti

83 FIN A 23 24 21 24 21 22 21 24 180

27 PEETSO, Anti 28 EST --- 22 22 25 21 22 22 24 22 180
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27 RIMKA, Darius 14 LTU A 23 22 24 24 20 22 23 22 180

27 TĪLE, Iveta 90 LAT A 22 23 24 23 23 20 23 22 180

27 JUKNEVIČIUS, 
Gintaras

11 LTU A 22 24 22 23 22 23 22 22 180

27 ALAVERE, Aivar 2 EST A 23 24 24 22 21 20 25 21 180

27 LAZDINS, Juris 69 LAT A 25 23 24 22 23 21 21 21 180

35 KLIMANOVS, Agris 31 LAT A 25 24 20 21 22 20 24 23 179

35 MILLERS, Roberts 9 LAT A 23 25 20 23 22 23 20 23 179

35 BUBNOVS, Ivars 45 LAT A 25 22 20 23 23 21 23 22 179

35 GALECKIS, Edgars 3 LAT A 22 24 23 24 20 21 23 22 179

35 RAASSINA, Miko 23 FIN A 21 24 23 23 24 22 23 19 179

40 LAURYSH, Marek 7 POL A 21 23 23 23 19 22 23 24 178

40 POUTIAINEN, 
Markku

52 FIN A 22 24 23 23 19 21 22 24 178

40 VALKEAPÄÄ, 
Tuomo

87 FIN A 23 25 21 25 20 17 24 23 178

40 SIIKALUOMA, Pasi 135 FIN A 24 24 20 23 20 22 23 22 178

44 MOMKUS, Tomas 89 LTU A 23 24 17 21 24 22 23 23 177

44 DAUJOTAS, 
Džeraldas

44 LTU A 22 24 22 23 22 19 23 22 177

44 GUZIK, Hubert 80 POL A 24 25 22 23 19 22 20 22 177

47 DOVGIJS, Hermanis 25 LAT A 24 24 22 20 20 23 21 22 176

48 RONIS, Ojars 97 LAT A 25 21 23 22 21 20 20 23 175

48 KÕIVA, Andres 133 EST A 23 24 24 20 17 24 21 22 175

48 NEDZINSKAS, 
Dainius

50 LTU A 25 23 23 22 19 22 19 22 175

48 MERKYS, Audrius 4 LTU A 24 22 23 23 18 22 23 20 175

48 VYČAS, Dainius 38 LTU B 25 20 24 24 21 19 22 20 175

53 KRUČKAUSKAS, 
Nojus

113 LTU B 22 22 23 25 22 20 19 21 174 22

54 BARČKUS, Egidijus 30 LTU B 23 23 20 24 20 20 22 22 174 16

55 ANDREJS, Hotulovs 75 LAT A 18 21 22 22 23 23 22 23 174

55 BOLŠAKOVAS, 
Erikas

122 LTU A 24 23 21 24 21 21 17 23 174

55 COICS, Andris 138 LAT A 21 24 21 24 19 19 24 22 174

55 KOVĖRA, Tomas 100 LTU C 20 25 18 21 22 24 22 22 174

55 MALAKAUSKAS, 
Giedrius

63 LTU A 21 24 21 21 21 22 23 21 174

55 FARKAS, Mihály 66 HUN A 24 19 22 23 22 21 22 21 174

55 LAPINSH, Uldis 121 LAT A 21 25 21 24 19 23 20 21 174

55 ALEKSIŪNAS, 
Antanas

126 LTU A 23 23 23 24 23 19 20 19 174
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63 RAČINSKIS, 
Rolandas

79 LTU B 24 22 19 22 23 19 21 23 173

63 ŠIMAITIS, Dalius 42 LTU B 23 22 22 22 18 21 23 22 173

63 RANCANS, Raitis 17 LAT A 25 24 24 23 20 16 19 22 173

63 LEHTORANTA, 
Jouni

32 FIN A 25 23 21 23 21 19 20 21 173

63 CEPROVS, Valerijs 111 LAT A 23 21 20 24 21 22 22 20 173

63 KALUINA, 
Domantas

114 LTU C 22 23 24 24 22 19 20 19 173

69 BOJARS, Egils 86 LAT A 23 24 23 22 17 20 21 22 172

69 PETRULIS, 
Ramūnas

107 LTU B 25 24 22 21 19 18 22 21 172

71 LILLQVIST, Anna 54 FIN A 19 25 22 23 17 20 22 23 171

71 TUKIA, Henry 13 FIN A 21 19 21 23 22 22 21 22 171

71 VALGMA, Margus 18 EST A 21 23 23 22 22 17 21 22 171

71 BERZINS, Aivars 15 LAT A 20 22 21 23 24 19 20 22 171

71 STRASEVIČIUS, 
Povilas

49 LTU B 21 21 23 23 21 21 19 22 171

71 MACKEVIČIUS, 
Mindaugas

74 LTU A 24 21 23 22 20 22 17 22 171

71 LAURYSH, 
Aliaksandr

123 POL A 23 22 22 22 20 19 22 21 171

78 LAURIS, Janeks 130 LAT A 22 20 23 19 21 23 19 23 170

78 PAUKKU, Reigo 41 EST A 22 23 20 21 22 21 22 19 170

80 MIKOLOJŪNAS, 
Kęstutis

120 LTU B 24 24 21 24 15 20 17 24 169

80 LAURYSH, 
Valiantsin

129 POL A 24 20 20 20 19 22 21 23 169

80 KAUPELIS, Vaidas 22 LTU B 22 21 24 18 19 22 22 21 169

83 MANČIAUSKAS, 
Donatas

43 LTU B 21 24 22 23 15 20 22 21 168

83 KUJANSIVU, Vesa 103 FIN A 19 23 23 22 19 19 22 21 168

83 BERGS, Eriks 37 LAT A 22 23 21 21 19 22 20 20 168

83 SKELE, Edgars 55 LAT A 22 21 24 21 22 18 20 20 168

87 PŪRAS, Martynas 67 LTU A 18 24 22 22 18 17 22 23 166

87 KRUČKAUSKAS, 
Albertas

29 LTU B 22 24 20 18 18 20 21 23 166

87 MELNIS, Sandis 85 LAT A 22 21 22 24 18 20 20 19 166

87 ŽUKAS, Ramūnas 6 LTU B 24 23 20 21 21 21 19 17 166

91 ARHIPOVS, Nikolajs 106 LAT A 21 18 21 21 18 23 22 21 165

91 MISEVIČIUS, 
Andrius

56 LTU B 21 21 22 22 21 19 21 18 165
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93 BEREGOV, Viktor 137 EST A 22 24 23 18 17 19 20 21 164

94 MEKŠRŪNAS, 
Vidūnas

57 LTU B 23 21 21 20 20 18 18 22 163

94 VALUŽIS, Justinas 24 LTU C 21 22 19 18 22 20 20 21 163

94 JANIS, Irbe 33 LAT A 22 22 21 24 19 18 17 20 163

94 STRIAUŠA, Alvydas 46 LTU B 23 23 19 19 23 25 14 17 163

98 RAICEVIČIUS, 
Vilius

12 LTU C 25 23 21 23 18 15 15 22 162

98 JUCIUS, Laurynas 82 LTU B 19 21 18 24 18 22 20 20 162

98 DRONKA, Aivars 8 LAT A 20 25 19 21 20 19 21 17 162

101 SUVOROV, Jüri 77 EST A 24 21 18 23 18 19 17 21 161

101 GRUBINSKAS, 
Paulius

39 LTU B 21 23 19 20 18 21 20 19 161

103 JUSKEVICS, 
Edmunds

78 LAT A 22 23 15 23 17 21 18 21 160

104 SPRUKULE, Maira 88 LAT A 20 20 25 22 16 18 18 20 159

104 WALLER, Caroline 47 NOR A 21 21 19 20 23 18 18 19 159

104 GALECKIS, Aivars 72 LAT A 20 23 19 23 17 21 21 15 159

104 PAUKKU, Kaarel 128 EST A 23 24 23 22 18 16 18 15 159

108 TILE, Arturs 81 LAT A 21 23 22 16 15 18 21 21 157

108 PEČIULIS, Paulius 131 LTU D 21 20 18 20 20 18 20 20 157

108 BALKĖ, Vidmantas 96 LTU C 23 23 16 22 17 19 17 20 157

108 HOFMANAITĖ, Urtė 134 LTU C 22 23 21 21 17 19 19 15 157

112 GALECKIS, Ēvalds 
Alberts

1 LAT A 22 21 20 18 14 17 21 19 152

112 ZABEK, Krzysztof 27 POL A 21 20 18 20 18 20 20 15 152

112 KIVI, Sergei 65 EST A 24 19 18 18 19 19 20 15 152

115 LISSOWSKI, 
Andrzej

16 POL A 17 24 19 22 14 21 16 18 151

116 MITRIS, Gunars 60 LAT A 18 17 21 21 19 20 19 15 150

117 ZYKAS, Tomas 125 LTU D 18 23 19 17 19 16 20 17 149

118 JUOZAITIS, Mantas 104 LTU D 23 19 17 20 15 18 16 20 148 13

119 STUGLYS, 
Raimundas

62 LTU D 19 20 18 16 17 19 21 18 148 8

120 RYMKO, Andrius 73 LTU C 19 15 15 20 21 19 21 17 147

121 ABUKEVIČIUS, 
Mindaugas

59 LTU C 21 20 12 16 19 21 20 16 145

122 WŁODARCZYK, 
Seweryn

117 POL A 21 19 17 18 22 12 17 16 142

123 DAGIS, Janis 5 LAT A 14 16 19 18 17 17 19 17 137

124 DRAUGELIS, 
Algimantas

116 LTU D 21 18 19 17 14 17 11 18 135
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124 SADAUSKAS, 
Povilas

61 LTU D 22 19 18 21 11 12 18 14 135

124 EŽERSKIS, Saulius 127 LTU C 12 22 16 21 14 19 17 14 135

127 RAKAUSKAS, 
Marius

136 LTU D 17 20 17 18 13 16 16 16 133

128 MAČIULIS, Irmantas 76 LTU C 13 16 21 19 18 14 14 14 129

129 MOMKIENĖ, Aida 34 LTU D 14 12 16 15 17 17 18 17 126

130 KAMINSKI, Jerzy 101 POL A 18 22 17 18 15 0 16 16 122

131 STANISLOVAITYTĖ
, Gabija

10 LTU D 17 16 15 12 14 12 15 15 116

132 SANTA, Broka 115 LAT A 13 18 11 15 14 15 11 7 104

133 ZABEK, Martyna 84 POL A 11 16 7 10 14 13 11 10 92

134 KLIMOWICZ, Igor 40 POL A 20 20 13 22 0 0 0 0 75

135 PAUKŠTĖ, Rūtenis 21 LTU A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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GRAND PRIX OF LITHUANIA 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 FARKAS, Mihály 66 HUN 24 19 22 23 22 21 22 21 174

2 BEREGOV, Viktor 137 EST 22 24 23 18 17 19 20 21 164

3 MEKŠRŪNAS, Vidūnas 57 LTU 23 21 21 20 20 18 18 22 163

4 KAMINSKI, Jerzy 101 POL 18 22 17 18 15 0 16 16 122

5 PAUKŠTĖ, Rūtenis 21 LTU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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GRAND PRIX OF LITHUANIA 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 ISARYK, Sergij 26 UKR 21 25 23 23 21 20 22 25 180

2 KLIMANOVS, Agris 31 LAT 25 24 20 21 22 20 24 23 179

3 POUTIAINEN, Markku 52 FIN 22 24 23 23 19 21 22 24 178

4 KÕIVA, Andres 133 EST 23 24 24 20 17 24 21 22 175

5 BARČKUS, Egidijus 30 LTU 23 23 20 24 20 20 22 22 174

5 LAPINSH, Uldis 121 LAT 21 25 21 24 19 23 20 21 174

5 ALEKSIŪNAS, Antanas 126 LTU 23 23 23 24 23 19 20 19 174

8 LEHTORANTA, Jouni 32 FIN 25 23 21 23 21 19 20 21 173

8 CEPROVS, Valerijs 111 LAT 23 21 20 24 21 22 22 20 173

10 LAURYSH, Valiantsin 129 POL 24 20 20 20 19 22 21 23 169

11 KUJANSIVU, Vesa 103 FIN 19 23 23 22 19 19 22 21 168

11 SKELE, Edgars 55 LAT 22 21 24 21 22 18 20 20 168

13 VALUŽIS, Justinas 24 LTU 21 22 19 18 22 20 20 21 163

14 DRONKA, Aivars 8 LAT 20 25 19 21 20 19 21 17 162

15 JUSKEVICS, Edmunds 78 LAT 22 23 15 23 17 21 18 21 160

16 GALECKIS, Aivars 72 LAT 20 23 19 23 17 21 21 15 159

17 KIVI, Sergei 65 EST 24 19 18 18 19 19 20 15 152

18 DAGIS, Janis 5 LAT 14 16 19 18 17 17 19 17 137

19 DRAUGELIS, Algimantas 116 LTU 21 18 19 17 14 17 11 18 135

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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GRAND PRIX OF LITHUANIA 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 LISSOWSKI, Andrzej 16 POL 17 24 19 22 14 21 16 18 151

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Classification: Master - COMPAK SPORTING OnLine Page 1 of 1
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GRAND PRIX OF LITHUANIA 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 CAUNE, Agnese 51 LAT 24 23 25 22 21 25 25 23 188

2 WŁODARCZYK, Wiktoria 71 POL 25 24 21 24 22 23 23 23 185

3 TĪLE, Iveta 90 LAT 22 23 24 23 23 20 23 22 180

4 LILLQVIST, Anna 54 FIN 19 25 22 23 17 20 22 23 171

5 SPRUKULE, Maira 88 LAT 20 20 25 22 16 18 18 20 159

5 WALLER, Caroline 47 NOR 21 21 19 20 23 18 18 19 159

7 MOMKIENĖ, Aida 34 LTU 14 12 16 15 17 17 18 17 126

8 STANISLOVAITYTĖ, Gabija 10 LTU 17 16 15 12 14 12 15 15 116

9 SANTA, Broka 115 LAT 13 18 11 15 14 15 11 7 104

10 ZABEK, Martyna 84 POL 11 16 7 10 14 13 11 10 92

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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GRAND PRIX OF LITHUANIA 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 WAGNER, Nicolai 19 NOR 25 24 24 25 23 21 22 25 189

2 GUZIK, Hubert 80 POL 24 25 22 23 19 22 20 22 177

3 KALUINA, Domantas 114 LTU 22 23 24 24 22 19 20 19 173

4 PAUKKU, Kaarel 128 EST 23 24 23 22 18 16 18 15 159

5 HOFMANAITĖ, Urtė 134 LTU 22 23 21 21 17 19 19 15 157

6 WŁODARCZYK, Seweryn 117 POL 21 19 17 18 22 12 17 16 142

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Classification: Junior - COMPAK SPORTING OnLine Page 1 of 1
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GRAND PRIX OF LITHUANIA 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 URBONAS, Vilius 99 LTU 25 24 23 22 20 23 21 23 181

2 VYČAS, Dainius 38 LTU 25 20 24 24 21 19 22 20 175

3 KRUČKAUSKAS, Nojus 113 LTU 22 22 23 25 22 20 19 21 174 22

4 BARČKUS, Egidijus 30 LTU 23 23 20 24 20 20 22 22 174 16

5 RAČINSKIS, Rolandas 79 LTU 24 22 19 22 23 19 21 23 173

5 ŠIMAITIS, Dalius 42 LTU 23 22 22 22 18 21 23 22 173

7 PETRULIS, Ramūnas 107 LTU 25 24 22 21 19 18 22 21 172

8 STRASEVIČIUS, Povilas 49 LTU 21 21 23 23 21 21 19 22 171

9 MIKOLOJŪNAS, Kęstutis 120 LTU 24 24 21 24 15 20 17 24 169

9 KAUPELIS, Vaidas 22 LTU 22 21 24 18 19 22 22 21 169

11 MANČIAUSKAS, Donatas 43 LTU 21 24 22 23 15 20 22 21 168

12 KRUČKAUSKAS, Albertas 29 LTU 22 24 20 18 18 20 21 23 166

12 ŽUKAS, Ramūnas 6 LTU 24 23 20 21 21 21 19 17 166

14 MISEVIČIUS, Andrius 56 LTU 21 21 22 22 21 19 21 18 165

15 MEKŠRŪNAS, Vidūnas 57 LTU 23 21 21 20 20 18 18 22 163

15 STRIAUŠA, Alvydas 46 LTU 23 23 19 19 23 25 14 17 163

17 JUCIUS, Laurynas 82 LTU 19 21 18 24 18 22 20 20 162

18 GRUBINSKAS, Paulius 39 LTU 21 23 19 20 18 21 20 19 161

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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GRAND PRIX OF LITHUANIA 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 KOVĖRA, Tomas 100 LTU 20 25 18 21 22 24 22 22 174

2 KALUINA, Domantas 114 LTU 22 23 24 24 22 19 20 19 173

3 VALUŽIS, Justinas 24 LTU 21 22 19 18 22 20 20 21 163

4 RAICEVIČIUS, Vilius 12 LTU 25 23 21 23 18 15 15 22 162

5 BALKĖ, Vidmantas 96 LTU 23 23 16 22 17 19 17 20 157

5 HOFMANAITĖ, Urtė 134 LTU 22 23 21 21 17 19 19 15 157

7 RYMKO, Andrius 73 LTU 19 15 15 20 21 19 21 17 147

8 ABUKEVIČIUS, Mindaugas 59 LTU 21 20 12 16 19 21 20 16 145

9 EŽERSKIS, Saulius 127 LTU 12 22 16 21 14 19 17 14 135

10 MAČIULIS, Irmantas 76 LTU 13 16 21 19 18 14 14 14 129

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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GRAND PRIX OF LITHUANIA 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 PEČIULIS, Paulius 131 LTU 21 20 18 20 20 18 20 20 157

2 ZYKAS, Tomas 125 LTU 18 23 19 17 19 16 20 17 149

3 JUOZAITIS, Mantas 104 LTU 23 19 17 20 15 18 16 20 148 13

4 STUGLYS, Raimundas 62 LTU 19 20 18 16 17 19 21 18 148 8

5 DRAUGELIS, Algimantas 116 LTU 21 18 19 17 14 17 11 18 135

5 SADAUSKAS, Povilas 61 LTU 22 19 18 21 11 12 18 14 135

7 RAKAUSKAS, Marius 136 LTU 17 20 17 18 13 16 16 16 133

8 MOMKIENĖ, Aida 34 LTU 14 12 16 15 17 17 18 17 126

9 STANISLOVAITYTĖ, Gabija 10 LTU 17 16 15 12 14 12 15 15 116

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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